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1. Schützenkreis Rotenburg
SVTaaken
5V Kirchwalsede II
5V Waffensen

2. Schü~enkreis Zeven
5V Sittensen
5V Seedorf
SV Breddorf

619,3
617,7
613,4 1850,4

618,7
609,1
588,6 1816,4

3. Schü~enkreis Bremervörde
SV Farven
SG Kuhstedt
5V Barchel

608,5
608,3
593,6 1810,4
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Schießsport
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Landkreisvergleich

Mannsckqftesi 13.09.2015 18:50

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

1 ROW SV Taaken 1 619.3
(3) Grimm, Hans Dieter 105.5 102.5 208.0
(2) Adam, Hans—Jürgen 102.7 103.5 206.2
(1) Knebel, Horst 102.9 102.2 205.1

2 ZEV 5V Sittensen 1 618.7
(97) Lührs, Günter 104.4 102.8 207.2
(96) Keller, Frank 103.3 103.7 207.0
(95) Riepshoff,Alfred 101.7 102.8 204.5

3 ROW Kirchwalsede 2 617.7
(22) Henke, Hans—Jürgen 103.4 104.2 207.6
(21) Norden, Hans—Joachim 103.4 103.3 206.7
(23) Lüning, Ulrike 101.5 101.9 203.4

4 ROW 5V Waffensen 1 613.4
(8) Hoppe, Lothar 102.8 103.7 206.5
(9) Depka, Jürgen 103.5 101.5 205.0
(7) Benecke, Helmut 101.8 100.1 201.9

5 ROW SV Ostervesede 1 612.9
(63) Thode, Annegrete 102.6 104.3 206.9
(65) Weseloh, Klaus 102.6 103.8 206.4
(64) Brockmann, Klaus 98.7 100.9 199.6

6 1EV SV Seedorf 1 609.1
(106) Albers, Dagmar 101.0 104.3 205.3
(107) Hoek, Nicolaas 101.9 102.3 204.2
(105) Grafelmann, Stephan 101.7 97.9 199.6

7 B1{V SV Farven 1 608.5
(59) Mehrkens, Margret 104.3 103.5 207.8

(125) Ziehmann, Janine 99.2 102.3 201.5
(60) Mehrkens, Ulrich 101.0 98.2 199.2

8 BRV SG Kuhstedt 1 608.3
(6) Rubach, Holger 104.2 103.3 207.5
(5) Prigge, Jörn 99.9 101.1 201.0
(4) Heins, Wolfgang 102.0 97.8 199.8

9 ROW 5V Eversen 1 605.2
(29) Leygraf, Andreas 102.7 103.3 206.0
(27) Renken, Gunda 98.6 101.4 200.0
(28) Sündermann, Christa 101.7 97.5 199.2

10 110W 5V Helvesiek 1 602.0
(66) Beckmann, Uwe 99.9 102.0 201.9
(68) Müller, Gunda 98.9 102.1 201.0
(67) Lüdeke, Maike 99.2 99.9 199.1

11 ROW SV Schwitschen 1 601.6
(30) Gerke, Fritz—Jürgen 104.1 103.7 207.8
(31) Roß, Ronny 101.2 102.5 203.7
(32) Röhrs, Ulrich 93.9 96.2 190.1.~

12 110W 5V Wittorf 1 596.2
(111) Scheele, Gerd 10 1.5 104.3 20sA~J7
(113) Bremer, Renate 99.3 101.5 200.8
(112) Engmann,Edith 97.8 91.8 ~/~l89.6

13 ROW SV Reeflum 2 ~593.8
(35) Worthmann, Hartmut 101 5 103 3 2048
(36) Rosebrock, Anne 965 980 1945
(34) Clemens, Herbert 99.1 95.4 194.5

14 BRV SV Barchel 1 593.6
(72) Kürschner, Günter 102.6 10 1.5 204.1
(71) Wintjen,Hans Hermann 99.7 100.5 200.2
(70) Blank, Volker 922 97 1 1893



Landkreisvergleich

t4ctrins&~efter) 13.09.2015 18:50

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

15 ROW SV Westervesede 1 592.8
(83) Huch, Margot 101.8 102.4 204.2
(82) Heitmann, Horst 100.8 96.8 197.6
(81) Dittmer, Klaus 94.0 97.0 191.0

16 ZEV Breddorf 1 588.6
(15) Stelljes, Manfred 103.1 101.2 204.3
(14) Schulz, Matten 99.0 98.0 197.0
(13) Bühler, Oliver 95.3 92.0 187.3

17 ROW SV Hiddingen 1 584.4
(40) Hartmann, Wiebke 101.7 98.1 199.8
(41) Cordes,Nadine 98.8 98.6 197.4
(39) Bockelmann, Dunja 95.5 91.7 187.2

18 ROW SV Nindorf 1 584.0
(12) Pape, Pascal 98.5 99.8 198.3
(11) Ottermann, Marek 98.0 98.8 196.8
(10) Horn, Jan 92.2 96.7 188.9

19 ZEV SV Gyhum 1 583.8
(122) Behrens, Ursel 100.1 99.3 199.4
(124) Behrens, Manfred 95.1 100.4 195.5
(123) Beekedorf, Anke 95.2 93.7 188.9

20 ROW SV Iliddingen 2 583.4
(44) Bockelmann, Karsten 100.8 97.2 198.0
(42) Hartmann, Thomas 98.3 99.6 197.9
(43) von Loh, Andreas 95.2 92.3 187.5

21 ROW 5V Schwitschen 4 582.7
(53) Borgert, Michael 100.0 100.3 200.3
(54) Köster, Alexander 98.0 96.0 194.0
(52) Rodewald, Hans Joachim 92.4 96.0 188.4

22 110W 5V Kirchwalsede 1 581.7
(16) Wischmann, Imke 99.6 100.0 199.6
(19) Hoins, Julia 97.8 96.6 194.4
(20) Klindworth, Jasmin 95.6 92.1 187.7

23 ZEV 5V Rüspel 1 579.1
(75) Beckmann, Ursel 99.4 100.7 200.1
(74) Rathjen, Helga 98.1 100.0 198.1
(73) Wilkens, Anneliese 88.7 92.2 180.9

24 R0W SV Reeßum 1 575.1
(24) Lamprecht, Pascal 98.1 99.0 197.1
(25) Schultz, Daniel 93.4 97.4 190.8
(26) Hüsing, Johann 93.9 93.3 187.2

25 110W SV llemslingen 1 568.3
(102) Rautenberg, Olaf 98.7 101.1 199.8
(100) Meyer, Maren 91.7 94.5 186.2
(101) Jndor~ Elke 87.2 95.1 182.3

26 110W 5V Schwitschen 3 548.3
(49) Bostelmann, Cord 96.9 98.0 194.9
(51) Pralle, Jens 97.5 91.4 188.9
(50) Hüner, Harald 86.1 78.4 164.5

27 ZEV 5V Boitzen 1 533.0
(91) Augustin, Marco 92.2 94.6 186.8~s‘~V~
(89) Klindworth, Mario 93.4 92.6 1860:~,;
(90) Brunkhorst, Florian 77.3 82.9 1602

28 R0W 5V Kettenburg 1
(115) Stimmbeck Jan 898 858 1756
(116) Lanipe,Ria 90.1 81.3 171.4
(117) Johannmeyer, Hilmar 860 84 1 ~ 1701

29 ZEV 5V Boitzen 2 516.1
(93) Ufrich,Nicola 95.6 93.5 189.1
(94) Schneider, Karola 83.0 95.7 178.7
(92) Eckhoff, Mareike 711 772 1483



Landkreisvergleich
13.09.2015 18:50

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

30 ROW SV Schwitsehen 2 385.8
(47) Gerke, Rita 94.0 98.2 192.2
(48) Röhrs, Christina 94.8 96.5 191.3
(46) Bergstedt, Lisa 2.3 2.3

31 ZEV SV Seeclorf 2 192.9
(108) Virkus—1-Ioek, Ingrid Karin 93.1 99.8 192.9
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Landkreisvergleich
Damen 13.09.2015 18:57

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

1 (125) Zielunann, Janine 99.2 102.3 201.5
BRVSVFarven

2 (16) Wisehmann, Imke 99.6 100.0 199.6
ROW SV Kirchwalsede 1

3 (67) Lüdeke, Maike 99.2 99.9 199.1
ROW SV Helvesiek 1

4 (41) Cordes, Nadine 98.8 98.6 197.4
ROW SV Hiddingen 1

5 (19) Hoins,Julia 97.8 96.6 194.4
ROW SV Kirchwalsede 1

6 (93) Ulrich, Nicola 95.6 93.5 189.1
ZEV SV Boitzen 2

7 (20) Klindworth, Jasmin 95.6 92.1 187.7
ROW SV Kirchwalsede 1

8 (39) Bockelmann, Dunja 95.5 91.7 187.2
ROW SV Hiddingen 1

9 (100) Meyer, Maren 91.7 94.5 186.2
ROW SV Hemslingen 1

10 (116) Lampe,Ria 90.1 81.3 171.4
ROW SV Kettenburg 1

11 (92) Eckhoff, Mareike 71.1 77.2 148.3
ZEV SV Boitzen 2
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Landkreisvergleich
Herren 13.09.2015 18:57

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

1 (29) Leygraf, Andreas 102.7 103.3 206.0
ROW SV Eversen 1

2 (12) Pape, Pascal 98.5 99.8 198.3
ROW 8V Nindorf 1

3 (24) Lamprecht, Pascal 98.1 99.0 197.1
ROW 5V Reeßum 1

4 (14) Schulz, Marten 99.0 98.0 197.0
ZEV Breddorf 1

5 (11) Ottermann, Marek 98.0 98.8 196.8
ROW 5V Nindorf 1

6 (54) Köster, Alexander 98.0 96.0 194.0
ROW 5V Schwitschen 4

7 (25) Schultz, Daniel 93.4 97.4 190.8
ROW 5V Reeßum 1

8 (10) Horn, Jan 92.2 96.7 188.9
ROW 5V Nindorf 1

9 (13) Bühler, Oliver 95.3 92.0 187.3
ZEV Breddorf 1

10 (91) Augustin, Marco 92.2 94.6 186.8
ZEV 5V Boitzen

11 (89) Klindworth, Mario 93.4 92.6 186.0
ZEV 5V Boitzen

12 (115) Stimmbeck,Jan 89.8 85.8 175.6
ROW 5V Kettenburg 1

13 (117) Johannmeyer, uilmar 86.0 84.1 170.1
ROW 5V Kettenburg 1

14 (90) Brunkhorst, Florian 77.3 82.9 160.2
ZEV SV Boitzen



Landkreisvergleich
Damen — Altersklasse 13.09.2015 18:59

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

1 (106) Albers,Dagmar 101.0 104.3 205.3
ZEV SV Seedorf 1

2 (23) Lüning, Ulrike 101.5 101.9 203.4
ROW SV Kirchwalsede 2

3 (68) Müller, Gunda 98.9 102.1 201.0
ROW 5V Helvesiek 1

4 (75) Beckmann, Ursel 99.4 100.7 200.1
ZEV 5V Rüspel 1

5 (40) Hartmann, Wiebke 101.7 98.1 199.8
ROW 5V Hiddingen 1

6 (48) Röhrs, Christina 94.8 96.5 191.3
ROW 5V Schwitschen 2

7 (123) Beekedorf, Anke 95.2 93.7 188.9
ZEV 5V Gyhum 1

8 (101) Indorf,Elke 87.2 95.1 182.3
ROW 5V Hemslingen 1

9 (94) Schneider, Karola 83.0 95.7 178.7
ZEV 5V Boitzen 2
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Laudkreisvergleich

Herren — Altersklasse 13.09.2015 18:58

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

1 (6) Rubach, Holger 104.2 103.3 207.5
BRV SG Kuhstedt

2 (96) Keller, Frank 103.3 103.7 207.0
ZEV SV Sittensen 1

3 (65) Weseloh, Maus 102.6 103.8 206.4
ROW 5V Ostervesede 1

4 (107) Hoek,Nicolaas 101.9 102.3 204.2
ZEV 5V Seedorf 1

5 (31) Roß,Ronny 101.2 102.5 203.7
ROW 5V Schwitsehen 1

6 (66) Beckmann,Uwe 99.9 102.0 201.9
ROW 5V Helvesiek 1

7 (5) Prigge, Jörn 99.9 101.1 201.0
BRV SG Kuhstedt

8 (102) Rautenberg, Olaf 98.7 101.1 199.8
ROW SV Hemslingen 1

9 (4) Heins, Wolfgang 102.0 97.8 199.8
BRV SG Kuhstedt

10 (105) Grafelmann, Stephan 101.7 97.9 199.6
ZEV 5V Seedorf 1

11 (44) Bockelmann, Karsten 100.8 97.2 198.0
ROW 5V Hiddingen 2

12 (42) Hartmann, Thomas 98.3 99.6 197.9
ROW 5V Hiddingen 2

13 (49) Bostelmann, Cord 96.9 98.0 194.9
ROW 5V Schwitschen 3

14 (32) Röhrs, Ulrich 93.9 96.2 190.1
ROW SV Schwitschen 1

15 (70) Blank, Volker 92.2 97.1 189.3
BRV 5V Barchel 1

16 (51) Pralle, Jens 97.5 91.4 188.9
ROW 5V Schwitschen 3

17 (52) Rodewald, Hans Joachim 92.4 96.0 188.4
ROW 5V Schwitschen 4

18 (43) von Loh, Andreas 95.2 92.3 187.5
ROW 5V Hiddingen 2
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Landkreisvergleich

Seniorffinen 13.09.2015 19:00

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

1 (59) Mehrkens, Margret 104.3 103.5 207.8
BRVSVFarven

2 (63) Thode, Annegrete 102.6 104.3 206.9
ROW SV Ostervesede 1

3 (83) Huch, Margot 101.8 102.4 204.2
ROW SV Westervesede

4 (113) Bremer,Renate 99.3 101.5 200.8
ROW 8V Wittorf 1

5 (27) Renken, Gunda 98.6 10 1.4 200.0
ROW 8V Eversen 1

6 (122) Behrens,Ursel 100.1 99.3 199.4
ZEV 8V Gyhum 1

7 (28) Sündermann, Christa 101.7 97.5 199.2
ROW SV Eversen 1

8 (74) Rathjen, Helga 98.1 100.0 198.1
ZEV SV Rüspel 1

9 (36) Rosebrock, Änne 96.5 98.0 194.5
ROW 8V Reeßum 2

10 (108) Virkus—Hoek, Ingrid Karin 93.1 99.8 192.9
ZEV 8V Seedorf 2

11 (47) Gerke, Rita 94.0 98.2 192.2
ROW SV Schwitschen 2

12 (112) Engmann,Edith 97.8 91.8 189.6
ROW 8V Wittorf 1

13 (73) Wilkens, Anneliese 88.7 92.2 180.9
ZEV 8V Rüspel 1

14 (46) Bergstedt, Lisa 2.3 2.3
ROW 8V Schwitschen 2
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Landkreisvergleich

Senioren 13.09.2015 19:00

Platz SNr Name Serien Total

1 (3) Grimm, Hans Dieter 105.5 102.5 208.0
ROW SV Taaken 1

2 (30) Gerke, Fritz—Jürgen 104.1 103.7 207.8
ROW SV Schwitschen 1

3 (22) Henke, Hans—Jürgen 103.4 104.2 207.6
ROW 5V Kirehwalsede 2

4 (97) Lührs, Günter 104.4 102.8 207.2
ZEV SV Sittensen 1

5 (21) Norden, Hans—Joachim 103.4 103.3 206.7
ROW 5V Kirchwalsede 2

6 (8) Hoppe, Lothar 102.8 103.7 206.5
ROW 5V Waffensen 1

7 (2) Adam, Hans—Jürgen 102.7 103.5 206.2
ROW 5V Taaken 1

8 (111) Scheele,Gerd 101.5 104.3 205.8
ROW 5V Wittorf 1

9 (1) Knebel, Horst 102.9 102.2 205.1
ROW 5V Taaken 1

10 (9) Depka, Jürgen 103.5 101.5 205.0
ROW 5V Waffensen 1

11 (35) Worthmann, Hartmut 101.5 103.3 204.8
ROW 5V Reeßum 2

12 (95) Riepshoff, Alfred 101.7 102.8 204.5
ZEV 5V Sittensen 1

13 (15) Stelljes, Manfred 103.1 101.2 204.3
ZEV Breddorf 1

14 (72) Kürschner, Günter 102.6 101.5 204.1
BRV 5V Barchel 1

15 (7) Benecke, Helmut 101.8 100.1 201.9
ROW 5V Waffensen 1

16 (53) Borgert, Michael 100.0 100.3 200.3
ROW 5V Schwitschen 4

17 (71) Wintjen, Hans Hermann 99.7 100.5 200.2
BRV 5V Barchel 1

18 (64) Brockmann, Klaus 98.7 100.9 199.6
ROW 5V Ostervesede 1

19 (60) Mehrkens, Ulrich 101.0 98.2 199.2
BRV 5V Farven

20 (82) Heitmann, Horst 100.8 96.8 197.6
RDW 5V Westervesede

21 (124) Behrens, Manfred 95.1 100.4 195.5
ZEV 5V Gyhum 1

22 (34) Clemens, Herbert 99.1 95.4 194.5
ROW 5V Reei3um 2

23 (81) Dittmer, Klaus 94 0 97 0 191 0
ROW 5V Westervesede

24 (26) Hüsing, Johann 93.9 93.3
ROW 5V Reeßum 1

25 (50) Hüner, Harald 86.1 78.4
ROW 5V Schwitschen 3
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König des LK

13.09.2015 18:53

Platz SNr Name Teller [1/100 mmj Ring

1 (78) Bammann,Erwin 117 —1 —1 30
ZEV SV Hatzte—Ehestorf

2 (85) Böhling, Marcel 145 —1 —1 30
ZEV SV Hesedorf

3 (121) Meyer,Lars 252 —1 —1 30
ZEV SV Gyhuni

4 (30) Gerke, Fritz—Jürgen 278 —1 —1 30
ROW SV Sehwitschen 1

5 (66) Beckmann, Uwe 526 —1 —1 30
ROW SV Helvesiek 1

6 (89) Kllndworth, Mario 567 —1 —1 30
ZEV 8V Boitzen

7 (55) Röhrs, Werner 835 —1 —1 30
ROW 8V Reeßum

8 (13) Bühler, Oliver 895 —1 —1 30
ZEV Breddorf 1

9 (18) Howe,Udo 905 —1 —1 30
ROW SV Eversen

10 (88) Kleibauer, Horst 453 —1 —1 29
ZEV 8V Sittensen

11 (10) Horn, Jan 647 —1 —1 29
ROW 8V Nindorf 1

12 (57) Bahrenburg, Jannik 742 —1 —1 29
ZEV 5V Badenstedt

13 (37) Gebers, Heiner 1148 —1 —1 29
ROW 5V Hiddingen

14 (109) Grafelmann, Robert 119 —1 —1 28
ZEV 5V Seedorf

15 (60) Mehrkens, Ulrich 631 —1 —1 28
BRV 5V Farven

16 (38) Joner, Jonny 639 —1 —1 28
ROW 5V Nartum

17 (115) Stimmbeck,Jan 1096 —1 —1 27
ROW 5V Kettenburg 1

18 (5) Prigge,Jörn 1507 —1 —1 24
BRV SG Kuhstedt
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Königin des LK -

13.09.2015 18:54

Platz SNr Name Teiler (1/100 mm] Ring

1 (104) Rathjen, Ira Corinna 452 —l —1 30
ROW SV Borchel

2 (87) Felsch, Jana 698 —1 —1 30
ZEV SV Hesedorf

3 (16) Wischmann, Jmke 485 —1 —1 29
ROW SV Kirchwalsede 1

4 (59) Mehrkens, Margret 539 —1 —1 29
BRV SV Farven

5 (58) Bammann, Rosi 687 —1 —1 29
ZEV SV Badenstedt

6 (120) Wischnewski,Melanie 718 —1 —1 29
ZEV SV Gyhum

7 (61) Albers, Petra 1075 —1 —1 29
ZEV SV Seedorf

8 (73) Wilkens, Anneliese 1178 —1 —1 29
ZEV 5V Rüspel 1

9 (92) Eckhoff, Mareike 1237 —1 —1 29
ZEV 5V Boitzen 2

10 (101) Indorf, Elke 1326 —1 —1 29
ROW 5V Hemslingen 1

11 (114) Bruns,Viktoria 1919 —1 —1 29
ROW SV Schwitschen

12 (76) Tamke—Heinrich, Gerit 244 —1 —1 28
ROW 5V Wittorf

13 (98) Dorhmann, Carola 1212 —1 —1 26
ZEV 5V Sittensen

~S:\ ;~J



Jugendkönig des LK

13.09.2015 18:51

Platz SNr Name Teiler [1/100 mml Ring

1 (110) Grafelmann,Finn—Ole 120 —1 —1 30
ZEV SV Seedorf

2 (77) Bargfrede, Johanna 326 —1 —1 30
ROW 5V Wittorf

3 (119) Krüger,Chrissy 396 —1 —1 30
ZEV 5V Gyhum

4 (80) Schleßelmann, Malte 489 —1 —1 30
ZEV 5V Anderlingen

5 (86) Schenk, Levin 817 —1 —1 30
ZEV 5V Hesedorf

6 (69) Indorf, Jannik 895 —1 —1 30
ROW 5V Helvesiek

7 (56) Bahrenburg, Nina 1294 —1 —1 30
ZEV 5V Badenstedt

8 (62) Baden, Jannis 494 —1 —1 29
ROW 5V Ostervesede

9 (103) Rautenberg, Malte 706 —1 —1 29
ROW 5V Hemslingen

10 (17) Ottermann,Lars 1064 —1 —1 29
ROW 5V Nindorf

11 (118) Stimmbeck,Tina 568 —1 —1 28
ROW 5V Kettenburg

12 (84) Engelke, Jasmin 930 —1 —1 28
BRV SV Bremervörde

13 (45) von Loh, Theresa 646 —1 —1 27
ROW 5V Hiddingen

14 (99) Quack,Maurice 711 —1 —1 27
ZEV 5V Sittensen

15 (79) Schleßelmann, Lennart 874 —1 —1 26
ZEV 5V Selsingen
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